SM -0.01 -0.03 -0.04 -0.07 -0.02 0.07 -0.09 1.08 2.50

US -0.05 -0.12 -0.17 -0.42 -0.88 -1.22 -1.65 -3.18 -4.26

WI -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.03 0.06 0.19 0.00 1.05 2.39

WT -0.02 -0.03 -0.04 -0.06 0.07 0.26 0.03 1.93 4.29

50

Small farms: 200 cows

MPP is found to provide risk reduction at the lower coverage levels for most

regions and each farm size. As a trend across large to small farm sizes, more risk

reduction is apparent for successively smaller farms at higher coverage levels. For large

farms, risk reduction is provided at every production history at the $4.00 coverage level.

As the coverage level is raised, fewer and fewer coverage combinations provide any risk

reduction. In fact, in measurement of CV, risk is increased by MPP at higher coverage

levels in the baseline scenario. Medium farms are expected to have a similar outcome,

where only a few more coverage combinations provide some risk reduction. Small farms

however, are still expected to have many combinations that provide risk reduction even

up to the $8.00 level.

The US margin experiences risk reduction at every coverage level in the baseline

scenario. This trend also appears for each of the five market scenarios. This is a positive

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.01 -0.02 -0.03 -0.07 -0.12 -0.11 -0.20 -0.14 0.24

CA -0.01 -0.03 -0.03 -0.07 -0.08 0.00 -0.13 0.33 1.31

FL -0.01 -0.02 -0.02 -0.05 -0.09 -0.09 -0.17 -0.15 0.10

IL -0.01 -0.02 -0.02 -0.04 -0.02 0.07 -0.03 0.46 1.37

MI 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.01 0.06 0.15 0.15 0.66 1.35

MN 0.00 -0.01 0.00 -0.04 -0.05 0.01 -0.10 0.17 0.77

NE -0.01 -0.02 -0.03 -0.05 -0.07 -0.03 -0.10 0.13 0.68

NM -0.02 -0.04 -0.05 -0.10 -0.14 -0.07 -0.18 0.28 1.32

NW -0.01 -0.03 -0.03 -0.05 -0.05 0.02 -0.07 0.32 1.10

NY -0.01 -0.02 -0.02 -0.05 -0.06 -0.01 -0.12 0.14 0.76

OH -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.05 -0.05 0.01 -0.10 0.18 0.80

PA -0.01 -0.02 -0.02 -0.06 -0.08 -0.04 -0.13 0.12 0.73

SM -0.01 -0.03 -0.04 -0.09 -0.17 -0.19 -0.25 -0.26 0.05

US -0.05 -0.12 -0.17 -0.43 -0.98 -1.40 -1.76 -3.99 -5.60

WI -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.04 -0.04 0.02 -0.11 0.14 0.71

WT -0.02 -0.03 -0.04 -0.09 -0.12 -0.08 -0.18 0.13 0.93

51

outcome for producers in regions that are fairly well represented by the MPP margin, but

for other regions, this disparity suggests that the regional differences left unaccounted for

in the current policy are critical to the determination of the effectiveness of this policy as

a risk management tool.

Considering the baseline scenario, small farms have some advantage at the $6

coverage level, where the US margin increased, and risk was reduced. A 0.05%, 0.11%

and 0.17% margin increase is met with a .43, .98, and 1.4 reduction in CV. This is the

largest risk reduction considering medium farms experienced a 0.12%, 0.45% and 0.72%

[…]

risk at the 25%, 60%, and 90% production history levels respectively. CV being a unit-

less measure, this summary is meant to identify that farm size may change the tradeoff

between margin changes and changes in the CV in terms of MPP.

Considering higher premium rates are paid at higher coverage levels, this negative

outcome is expected more at the $6 and $8 levels. Expected change in margin and risk

reduction effects of MPP are considered to vary based on the market conditions in the

future. Tables 3.6-3.9 evaluate the 15% milk price shock and its effects on the regions’

margin and risk reduction.

Table 3.6: Scenario 2 Change in Margin after Policy Effects by Coverage Level

15% downward price shock in milk

52

Large, Medium and Small farms are 2000, 1000, and 200 cows respectively

In the case of a milk price shock, margins are expected to increase due to use of

the program at most of the lower coverage levels. Only large and medium farms

experience reduced margins when high coverage is selected due to high premium rates

relative to the increase in the frequency of indemnities expected. At these higher

coverage levels, the margin reduction is traded off for a risk reduction, as noticed by

Tables 3.7-3.9.

Table 3.7 Scenario 2 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Large Farms

15% downward price shock in milk

Large Medium Small Large Medium Small Large Medium Small

$4.00, 25% 0.15% 0.15% 2.46% 0.25% 0.25% 4.04% 0.12% 0.12% 1.87%

$4.00, 60% 0.37% 0.37% 2.48% 0.61% 0.61% 4.08% 0.28% 0.28% 1.89%

$4.00, 90% 0.56% 0.56% 2.50% 0.91% 0.91% 4.11% 0.42% 0.42% 1.90%

$6.00, 25% 0.23% 0.34% 2.49% 0.37% 0.56% 4.09% 0.17% 0.26% 1.89%

$6.00, 60% 0.39% 0.50% 2.56% 0.64% 0.82% 4.20% 0.30% 0.38% 1.94%

$6.00, 90% 0.53% 0.64% 2.61% 0.86% 1.05% 4.29% 0.40% 0.49% 1.99%

$8.00, 25% -1.00% 0.00% 2.34% -1.64% 0.01% 3.85% -0.76% 0.00% 1.78%

$8.00, 60% -3.81% -2.81% 2.21% -6.26% -4.61% 3.62% -2.90% -2.14% 1.68%

$8.00, 90% -6.22% -5.22% 2.09% -10.22% -8.57% 3.42% -4.73% -3.97% 1.59%

Scenario 2

MPP-US New Mexico Florida

53

Large Farm: 2000 cows

Table 3.8 Scenario 2 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Medium Farms

15% downward price shock in milk

Medium Farm: 1000 cows

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.12 -0.23 -0.28 -0.27 -0.39 -0.28 -0.15 0.76 2.24

CA -0.22 -0.42 -0.50 -0.42 -0.52 -0.24 0.12 2.48 5.87

FL -0.12 -0.25 -0.32 -0.26 -0.44 -0.43 -0.23 0.26 1.18

IL -0.07 -0.11 -0.09 -0.16 -0.09 0.19 0.06 1.34 3.22

MI -0.11 -0.18 -0.19 -0.24 -0.25 -0.01 0.01 1.36 3.38

MN -0.08 -0.12 -0.11 -0.17 -0.13 0.13 0.03 1.25 3.05

NE -0.10 -0.17 -0.18 -0.21 -0.22 -0.01 0.00 1.20 2.97

NM -0.17 -0.29 -0.30 -0.32 -0.20 0.29 0.48 3.77 8.19

NW -0.08 -0.11 -0.07 -0.16 -0.03 0.36 0.30 2.30 4.99

NY -0.12 -0.22 -0.24 -0.25 -0.27 -0.04 0.04 1.51 3.65

OH -0.09 -0.15 -0.14 -0.18 -0.11 0.17 0.10 1.54 3.60

PA -0.13 -0.25 -0.28 -0.30 -0.38 -0.20 -0.07 1.22 3.22

SM -0.09 -0.17 -0.18 -0.21 -0.22 -0.04 0.04 1.33 3.16

US -0.48 -1.09 -1.56 -1.28 -2.83 -3.94 -2.59 -5.55 -7.61

WI -0.09 -0.16 -0.16 -0.19 -0.17 0.07 0.00 1.16 2.90

WT -0.15 -0.27 -0.29 -0.33 -0.37 -0.07 0.07 2.10 5.05

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.12 -0.23 -0.28 -0.30 -0.42 -0.31 -0.44 0.45 1.91

CA -0.22 -0.42 -0.50 -0.49 -0.58 -0.31 -0.49 1.81 5.11

FL -0.12 -0.25 -0.32 -0.29 -0.46 -0.46 -0.43 0.04 0.96

IL -0.07 -0.11 -0.09 -0.19 -0.12 0.16 -0.23 1.04 2.89

MI -0.11 -0.18 -0.19 -0.27 -0.28 -0.04 -0.31 1.02 3.01

MN -0.08 -0.12 -0.11 -0.20 -0.16 0.10 -0.23 0.97 2.75

NE -0.10 -0.17 -0.18 -0.24 -0.25 -0.04 -0.30 0.87 2.62

NM -0.17 -0.29 -0.30 -0.40 -0.29 0.20 -0.29 2.91 7.20

NW -0.08 -0.11 -0.07 -0.21 -0.07 0.31 -0.13 1.84 4.48

NY -0.12 -0.22 -0.24 -0.29 -0.31 -0.08 -0.32 1.12 3.23

OH -0.09 -0.15 -0.14 -0.21 -0.15 0.14 -0.21 1.21 3.23

PA -0.13 -0.25 -0.28 -0.34 -0.42 -0.24 -0.42 0.84 2.81

SM -0.09 -0.17 -0.18 -0.25 -0.26 -0.08 -0.32 0.95 2.74

US -0.48 -1.09 -1.56 -1.31 -2.85 -3.97 -2.86 -5.79 -7.84

WI -0.09 -0.16 -0.16 -0.21 -0.19 0.04 -0.25 0.88 2.60

WT -0.15 -0.27 -0.29 -0.39 -0.42 -0.13 -0.44 1.54 4.42

54

Table 3.9 Scenario 2 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Small Farms

15% downward price shock in milk

Small Farm: 200 cows

 Drawing comparisons between the regions, this scenario demonstrates the

challenges associated with designing a policy that has fair outcomes regardless of farm

size and region. New Mexico’s small farms are expected to have margin increases at the

$8.00 coverage level, but large farms have margin decreases at every production history

coverage level. Florida’s large and small farms exhibit a similar margin response but

have more coverage levels with a risk reduction effect relative to New Mexico. At the

[…]

US -0.38 -0.86 -1.23 -1.10 -2.38 -3.31 -2.54 -5.08 -6.86

WI -0.05 -0.07 -0.05 -0.12 -0.01 0.26 -0.08 1.18 2.93

WT -0.09 -0.14 -0.13 -0.23 -0.11 0.25 -0.17 2.03 4.97

57

Medium Farm: 1000 cows

Table 3.13: Scenario 3 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Small Farms

10% downward price shock in milk

Small Farm: 200 cows

Comparing Scenario 3 with Scenario 2 in the North West region, the highest

production history at the lowest ($4.00) margin level is now demonstrating a risk increase

due to the premiums charged by the policy. While other regions also show risk increase at

successively lower coverage combinations when comparing these two milk shock

scenarios, this region has some risk increase at this low coverage level because of the

ratio between its average margin and CV before the policy effects. Relative to a region

like California for example, the North West region has a greater disparity between margin

and CV, where its margins are lower on average, and CV is higher on average. Regions

with this less favorable disposition are drawing less benefit from MPP at lower shock

rates, therefore regional effects are altering the magnitude of benefits provided by the

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.08 -0.14 -0.15 -0.21 -0.32 -0.26 -0.38 -0.33 0.26

CA -0.14 -0.27 -0.30 -0.35 -0.52 -0.39 -0.49 -0.14 1.07

FL -0.08 -0.17 -0.21 -0.21 -0.36 -0.37 -0.37 -0.45 -0.11

IL -0.04 -0.04 0.00 -0.10 -0.05 0.17 -0.18 0.23 1.15

MI -0.06 -0.09 -0.07 -0.17 -0.18 0.00 -0.26 0.11 1.06

MN -0.04 -0.04 -0.01 -0.12 -0.08 0.13 -0.17 0.24 1.16

NE -0.05 -0.09 -0.07 -0.15 -0.17 -0.01 -0.25 0.03 0.83

NM -0.10 -0.15 -0.11 -0.26 -0.28 0.02 -0.34 0.34 1.91

NW -0.03 -0.03 0.03 -0.11 -0.03 0.25 -0.12 0.50 1.70

NY -0.07 -0.12 -0.11 -0.19 -0.23 -0.07 -0.29 0.04 0.96

OH -0.05 -0.06 -0.03 -0.12 -0.08 0.14 -0.17 0.28 1.27

PA -0.08 -0.14 -0.14 -0.23 -0.32 -0.20 -0.37 -0.14 0.70

SM -0.06 -0.09 -0.09 -0.17 -0.23 -0.12 -0.32 -0.18 0.47

US -0.38 -0.86 -1.23 -1.11 -2.50 -3.51 -2.67 -6.00 -8.33

WI -0.05 -0.07 -0.05 -0.13 -0.12 0.06 -0.21 0.15 1.02

WT -0.09 -0.14 -0.13 -0.26 -0.34 -0.14 -0.41 -0.04 1.10

58

insurance tool designed to serve a national average dairy margin. Table 3.14 gathers

evidence for how MPP will affect each region in the occurrence of the lowest impact

scenario, a 5% decrease in the price of milk.

Table 3.14: Scenario 4 Change in Margin after Policy Effects by Coverage Level

5% downward price shock in milk

Large, Medium and Small farms are 2000, 1000, and 200 cows respectively

 As a trend, each of the coverage combinations for all farm sizes in these example

regions have smaller, positive margin increases except at the $8.00 margin level for large

and medium farms. MPP provides smaller margin increases as the magnitude of the milk

price shock decreases. In those margin decreasing coverage levels, at this 5% shock level,

the margin decreases are more severe relative to both the 10% and 15% shock in

Scenarios 3 and 2. Tables 3.15-3.17 describe the risk reduction associated with these

smaller increases to the expected margins in Scenario 4.

Table 3.15: Scenario 4 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Large Farms

5% downward price shock in milk

Large Medium Small Large Medium Small Large Medium Small

$4.00, 25% 0.10% 0.10% 0.10% 0.16% 0.16% 0.16% 0.07% 0.07% 0.07%

$4.00, 60% 0.23% 0.23% 0.23% 0.37% 0.37% 0.37% 0.18% 0.18% 0.18%

$4.00, 90% 0.34% 0.34% 0.34% 0.56% 0.56% 0.56% 0.26% 0.26% 0.26%

$6.00, 25% 0.08% 0.19% 0.25% 0.13% 0.31% 0.40% 0.06% 0.15% 0.19%

$6.00, 60% 0.04% 0.15% 0.60% 0.07% 0.25% 0.97% 0.03% 0.12% 0.46%

$6.00, 90% 0.01% 0.12% 0.90% 0.02% 0.20% 1.46% 0.01% 0.09% 0.68%

$8.00, 25% -1.25% -0.26% 0.23% -2.02% -0.43% 0.37% -0.95% -0.20% 0.17%

$8.00, 60% -4.37% -3.38% 0.55% -7.08% -5.49% 0.88% -3.33% -2.58% 0.42%

$8.00, 90% -7.04% -6.06% 0.82% -11.42% -9.83% 1.33% -5.37% -4.62% 0.62%

Scenario 4

MPP-US New Mexico Florida

59

Large Farm: 2000 cows

Table 3.16: Scenario 4 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Medium Farms

5% downward price shock in milk

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.05 -0.08 -0.08 -0.09 -0.03 0.16 0.15 1.32 2.89

CA -0.09 -0.17 -0.18 -0.15 -0.01 0.34 0.56 3.23 6.64

FL -0.06 -0.12 -0.14 -0.11 -0.14 -0.05 0.02 0.73 1.74

IL -0.02 -0.01 0.04 0.00 0.20 0.52 0.34 1.84 3.74

MI -0.03 -0.04 -0.01 -0.04 0.12 0.42 0.33 1.91 3.97

MN -0.01 0.00 0.04 -0.01 0.17 0.47 0.31 1.73 3.55

NE -0.03 -0.04 -0.02 -0.03 0.12 0.39 0.31 1.75 3.59

NM -0.05 -0.07 -0.03 -0.03 0.32 0.88 0.94 4.54 8.94

NW -0.01 0.01 0.07 0.02 0.31 0.73 0.61 2.83 5.52

NY -0.04 -0.06 -0.04 -0.06 0.09 0.39 0.36 2.05 4.22

OH -0.02 -0.02 0.02 -0.01 0.19 0.52 0.39 2.03 4.10

PA -0.05 -0.08 -0.07 -0.09 0.02 0.28 0.28 1.85 3.92

SM -0.03 -0.05 -0.04 -0.05 0.08 0.32 0.31 1.82 3.69

US -0.30 -0.68 -0.97 -0.90 -1.98 -2.76 -2.02 -4.24 -5.78

WI -0.02 -0.03 0.01 -0.03 0.12 0.40 0.27 1.61 3.36

WT -0.05 -0.07 -0.04 -0.08 0.12 0.51 0.50 2.85 5.85

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.05 -0.08 -0.08 -0.12 -0.06 0.13 -0.12 1.03 2.57

CA -0.09 -0.17 -0.18 -0.21 -0.07 0.28 -0.02 2.58 5.91

FL -0.06 -0.12 -0.14 -0.14 -0.16 -0.07 -0.17 0.52 1.53

IL -0.02 -0.01 0.04 -0.03 0.17 0.49 0.07 1.54 3.42

MI -0.03 -0.04 -0.01 -0.08 0.09 0.39 0.02 1.59 3.61

MN -0.01 0.00 0.04 -0.04 0.14 0.44 0.06 1.46 3.26

NE -0.03 -0.04 -0.02 -0.07 0.09 0.36 0.02 1.44 3.25

NM -0.05 -0.07 -0.03 -0.11 0.24 0.80 0.22 3.71 8.00

NW -0.01 0.01 0.07 -0.02 0.26 0.69 0.21 2.38 5.03

NY -0.04 -0.06 -0.04 -0.10 0.06 0.35 0.01 1.68 3.82

OH -0.02 -0.02 0.02 -0.04 0.16 0.49 0.09 1.71 3.75

PA -0.05 -0.08 -0.07 -0.12 -0.01 0.25 -0.06 1.49 3.52

SM -0.03 -0.05 -0.04 -0.09 0.04 0.28 -0.03 1.44 3.28

US -0.30 -0.68 -0.97 -0.93 -2.01 -2.79 -2.28 -4.48 -6.01

WI -0.02 -0.03 0.01 -0.06 0.09 0.37 0.02 1.34 3.07

WT -0.05 -0.07 -0.04 -0.13 0.07 0.45 0.01 2.31 5.24

60

Medium Farm: 1000 cows

Table 3.17: Scenario 4 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Small Farms

5% downward price shock in milk

Small Farm: 200 cows

Considering the trend across milk price scenarios, the changes in CV with bold

font become more prevalent from left to right as the magnitude of the shock increases.

That is, from the Baseline scenario to Scenario 4, the likelihood of a risk reduction as

opposed to a risk increase is greater at higher coverage levels. This means in general,

higher coverage level become more likely to provide some risk reduction as the shock

[…]

OH -0.02 -0.02 0.02 -0.06 0.03 0.25 -0.05 0.47 1.45

PA -0.05 -0.08 -0.07 -0.14 -0.16 -0.01 -0.22 0.12 0.99

SM -0.03 -0.05 -0.04 -0.11 -0.11 0.01 -0.20 0.02 0.68

US -0.30 -0.68 -0.97 -0.94 -2.12 -2.98 -2.40 -5.40 -7.50

WI -0.02 -0.03 0.01 -0.07 -0.02 0.18 -0.10 0.32 1.18

WT -0.05 -0.07 -0.04 -0.16 -0.15 0.07 -0.23 0.28 1.44

61

Table 3.18: Scenario 5 Change in Margin after Policy Effects by Coverage Level

50% upward price shock in corn

Large, Medium and Small farms are 2000, 1000, and 200 cows respectively

Scenario 5 changes expected margins positively for all farm sizes up to, but not

including, the $8 margin level. Only small farms then experience an increase in the

expected margin due to MPP. Comparing Scenario 5 with Scenario 2, the largest shocks

to an independent commodity, there is only a 0.65% (Scenario 2- 2.09%, Scenario 5-

1.44% margin increases) difference between the US margin increase at the $8/90%

coverage level for small farms. This shows that a large feed cost shock is comparable

with a moderate milk price shock.

Table 3.19 Scenario 5 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Large Farms

50% upward price shock in corn

Large Medium Small Large Medium Small Large Medium Small

$4.00, 25% 0.12% 0.12% 0.12% 0.20% 0.20% 0.20% 0.09% 0.09% 0.09%

$4.00, 60% 0.29% 0.29% 0.29% 0.49% 0.49% 0.49% 0.22% 0.22% 0.22%

$4.00, 90% 0.44% 0.44% 0.44% 0.73% 0.73% 0.73% 0.33% 0.33% 0.33%

$6.00, 25% 0.15% 0.26% 0.32% 0.25% 0.44% 0.54% 0.11% 0.20% 0.24%

$6.00, 60% 0.20% 0.31% 0.77% 0.34% 0.53% 1.29% 0.15% 0.24% 0.58%

$6.00, 90% 0.24% 0.36% 1.16% 0.41% 0.60% 1.94% 0.18% 0.27% 0.87%

$8.00, 25% -1.11% -0.11% 0.40% -1.87% -0.18% 0.67% -0.84% -0.08% 0.30%

$8.00, 60% -4.09% -3.08% 0.96% -6.85% -5.16% 1.61% -3.08% -2.32% 0.72%

$8.00, 90% -6.63% -5.62% 1.44% -11.11% -9.42% 2.41% -5.01% -4.24% 1.08%

Scenario 5

New Mexico FloridaMPP-US

62

Large Farm: 2000 cows

Table 3.20 Scenario 5 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Medium Farms

50% upward price shock in corn

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.10 -0.19 -0.23 -0.24 -0.35 -0.27 -0.15 0.69 2.06

CA -0.22 -0.46 -0.58 -0.46 -0.68 -0.56 -0.06 1.93 4.94

FL -0.09 -0.19 -0.24 -0.21 -0.33 -0.31 -0.19 0.30 1.18

IL -0.09 -0.18 -0.20 -0.22 -0.28 -0.13 -0.11 0.87 2.45

MI -0.09 -0.16 -0.17 -0.20 -0.21 0.00 -0.02 1.21 3.08

MN -0.10 -0.18 -0.20 -0.23 -0.29 -0.15 -0.11 0.85 2.40

NE -0.08 -0.15 -0.16 -0.19 -0.21 -0.05 -0.01 1.10 2.76

NM -0.20 -0.39 -0.47 -0.44 -0.56 -0.32 0.18 2.97 6.92

NW -0.12 -0.23 -0.26 -0.27 -0.33 -0.15 0.04 1.59 3.87

NY -0.12 -0.22 -0.27 -0.24 -0.30 -0.14 -0.03 1.25 3.18

OH -0.10 -0.18 -0.20 -0.20 -0.22 -0.03 0.00 1.21 3.04

PA -0.10 -0.19 -0.21 -0.22 -0.25 -0.06 0.01 1.32 3.28

SM -0.13 -0.26 -0.34 -0.30 -0.48 -0.46 -0.14 0.84 2.34

US -0.39 -0.89 -1.26 -1.11 -2.45 -3.43 -2.43 -5.21 -7.17

WI -0.10 -0.19 -0.22 -0.22 -0.28 -0.14 -0.09 0.86 2.41

WT -0.13 -0.25 -0.28 -0.31 -0.35 -0.11 0.05 1.95 4.73

25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90% 25% 60% 90%

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

AP -0.10 -0.19 -0.23 -0.27 -0.38 -0.30 -0.43 0.39 1.74

CA -0.22 -0.46 -0.58 -0.53 -0.75 -0.63 -0.65 1.28 4.21

FL -0.09 -0.19 -0.24 -0.23 -0.35 -0.33 -0.38 0.10 0.97

IL -0.09 -0.18 -0.20 -0.25 -0.31 -0.16 -0.39 0.57 2.13

MI -0.09 -0.16 -0.17 -0.24 -0.25 -0.04 -0.33 0.88 2.72

MN -0.10 -0.18 -0.20 -0.25 -0.32 -0.18 -0.36 0.58 2.11

NE -0.08 -0.15 -0.16 -0.22 -0.25 -0.08 -0.29 0.80 2.43

NM -0.20 -0.39 -0.47 -0.53 -0.65 -0.40 -0.59 2.11 5.94

NW -0.12 -0.23 -0.26 -0.32 -0.38 -0.19 -0.36 1.16 3.39

NY -0.12 -0.22 -0.27 -0.28 -0.34 -0.18 -0.37 0.88 2.78

OH -0.10 -0.18 -0.20 -0.24 -0.26 -0.07 -0.31 0.88 2.69

PA -0.10 -0.19 -0.21 -0.26 -0.29 -0.10 -0.33 0.96 2.88

SM -0.13 -0.26 -0.34 -0.34 -0.52 -0.50 -0.51 0.45 1.93

US -0.39 -0.89 -1.26 -1.14 -2.48 -3.45 -2.68 -5.44 -7.38

WI -0.10 -0.19 -0.22 -0.25 -0.31 -0.17 -0.34 0.60 2.12

WT -0.13 -0.25 -0.28 -0.36 -0.41 -0.17 -0.46 1.39 4.11

63

Medium Farm: 1000 cows

Table 3.21 Scenario 5 Risk Reduction by Region and Coverage Level, Small Farms

50% upward price shock in corn

Small Farm: 200 cows

Scenario 5 finds high degrees of risk reduction at most coverage levels in all

regions. Comparing this to other scenarios, there is an overall trend where higher shocks

to the margin increase the risk reduction capability of the program. Note, the risk

reduction is calculated as reduction relative to the shocked margins before the program

effects. Table 3.22 evaluates the expected change in margins for this scenario where both